FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION Sherry Rablusen- Chsir - Distriet S

Stephen A. Trimble, Intcrim Superintendent g— .fhéndc" V:rin. \:Ice-(flhalrl-)ll::::r::lt 2
106 North Front Avenue Willam Newsame,dr Mersber - Distret 3
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653 Rhands Mende, Member - District 4
Telephone (606) 886-2354 Fax (606) 886-8862
www.floyd.kyschools.us

Consent Agenda Item (Action Item): Consider/Approve Change Order NO. 13-7 for
Floyd Central High to Bastin Painting, Inc. (BG# 14-246),

Applicable Statute or Regulation: Capital Construction Process (702 KAR 4:160).
Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: The requested Change Order amount is ($7,500.00).

History/Background: Credit to owner for finishes not provided in Mechanical rooms,
IDF room, EMR room and service platform area. This credit included both labor and
materials.

Recommended Action: To approve change order NO. 13-7 as presented.

Contact Person(s): Gregory Adams/606-874-9569

S

ir¢ctor Superintendent

Date: March 26, 2018

The Floyd County Bonrd of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origie, nge, religion, marital
status, sex, or disability in emplnyment, educativnal programs, or actlvitics as set forth in Title IN & VI, and In Section 504.



Printer Friendly Screen Page 1 of 3

FACPAC Contract Change Order ll’z_::c?t:tt:tsuqsil:::ve
Supplemental Information Form (Ref# Project i’hnsé:. No Data
44904)

District: Floyd County (175)
BG Number: 14-246 (Imported Project)
New Floyd County High School

Contract: BASTIN PAINTING, INC., 130

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 13-7

Time Extension Required No

Date Of Change Order 2/19/2018
Change Order Amount To Date Decrease

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide, Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount: $2,177,738.56

Net Approved COs: $1,040,588.29
Remaining After Approved $1,137,150.27
COs:
Net All COs: $1,075,726.31
Remaining After All COs: $1,102,012.25

This Requested Change Order Amount +/- ($7,500.00)

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/- ~0—

Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/-

Remaining Construction Contingency Balance  $1,134,817.38

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Reduction of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Credit to owner for finishes not provided in Mechancial rooms, IDF room, EMR room and

service platform area. This credit included both labor and materials for a total credit amount of
($7,500.00).

Cost Benefit To Owner
savings

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support No
the cost associated with this change order.

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Chan... 3/6/2018



Printer Friendly Screen Page 2 of 3

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor ($5,000.00) 66.67 %

Materials ($1,522.00) 20.29 %

Profit and Overhead ($978.00) 13.04 %

Bond Insurance $0.00 0.00 %
Cost Breakdown Total: $-7,500.00

Cost for this Change Order supported by an No

alternate bid or competitive price quote

https:/staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Chan... 3/6/2018



Printer Friendly Screen Page 3 of 3

Change Order Supplimental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 44904)

o3fulis

Architect Date

T

C"?“ﬂ“"“"“ nager Date %"‘—_1-[8
rﬁﬁ:ﬁm\&

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.comysites/dsapps/K DEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Chan... 3/6/2018



%AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

OWNER X
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER [
ARCHITECT O
CONTRACTOR (]
FIELD [
OTHER []
PROJECT (Name and address}: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 137
FLOYD CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL INITIATION DATE: 2:20/2017
889 KY ROUTE 880 WEST
EASTERN KY 41622
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CMA-KDE-000856 / 14-246
gﬁgTBl‘l;xPﬁgglNG. INC. CONTRACT DATE: 9/17/2015
408 GRANT STREET CONTRACT FOR: BID PACKAGE #13 PAINTING
DANVILLE KY 40422

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
CREDIT TO OWNER FOR FINISHES NOT PROVIDED IN MECHANICAL ROOMS, IDF ROOM, EMR ROOM AND SERVICE
PLATFORM AREA. THE CREDIT INCLUDES LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR A TOTAL CREDIT AMOUNT OF ($7,500.00}.

The original Contract Sum was §382.976.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders _%$7,551.00
The Centract Sum prior to this Change Order was $380,527.00
The Conlract Sum will ba decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (§7.500 00)
The new Confract Sum Including this Change Order will be $383,027.00

The Contract Time will not be effected
The date of Substantial Complelion as of the date of this Change Crder therefore is Thursday, June 8, 2017

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

Codell Construction SHERMAN CARTER BARNHART
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm Name) ARCHITECT (Ftrm N.
4475 Rockwell Rd., Winchester, KY 40392 2405 HARRODSBURG RIAD INGTON, KY 40504

DRESS [; % AD W;’

RS R AN
BY{signalyre) | BY{signature~—"

g Loy D leews g cugar 03 [u7}|%
(Typed Name) | DATE: (Typed Name) DATE:
BASTIN PAINTING, INC. FLOYD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CONTRACTOR (Firm Name) OWNER (Firm Name)

P.0.BOX 1692 406 GRANT STREET DANVILLE, KY 40422 106 N. FRONT AVENUE PRESTONSBURG, KY 416853
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY(Signature) BY (Signature)

(Typed Name) DATE: {Typed Neme) DATE:

“AIA Document G701/CMa™ — 7892, Copyright © 1892 by Tho American insidule of Architecis, All righis reserved. WARNING: This AIAT Documant ls
protected by L.S. Copyright Law and International Treatias. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result In savara civil and criziinal panalties, and will be pr ted to ihe moxd extenl possible undor the law.

User Notes: {1884033357)



QST PAINTING, )

Commerclal + Industrial
DANVILLE, KY

Date: 7-24-2017
Attention; Bill Cobb

Reference: FCCHS-Finishes Deduct

Bil):

We propose to delete all finishes in mech rooms, IOF rooms, EMR room, and service plat form area. This
deduct will include labor and materials. We propose to deduct $7500.00 from out contract for this

work.

Thank you,

D. Shane Bastin
Bastin Painting, Inc.

P.0. Box 1692 # Danvllle, Kentucky 40422 Phone: (859) 236-2850 e Fax: (859) 236-3249



